CITY OF HAMBURG, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NUMBER 2010-01

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATIONS RECEIVED IN 2009

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 provides that donations to the City be accepted by resolution of the City of Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hamburg has received the following donations in 2009:

Donations	Amount
Hamburg Baseball Club (Electronic Sign)	\$1,500.00
Hamburg Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. (J-5 Grass Rig)	\$1,500.00
Bonnie Marquardt (Use of Hall Tables)	\$10.00
Hamburg Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. (Pagers)	\$2,662.68
Donald Bartholomew (FD Equipment)	\$200.00
Hamburg Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. (S.A.F.E.R. Bands)	\$600.00
Hamburg Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. (J-5 Grass Rig Trailer)	\$2,500.00
Hamburg Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. (J-5 Grass Rig Trailer)	\$2,630.00
Hamburg Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. (Truck Fund)	\$2,000.00

WHEREAS, the City Council expresses its gratitude for the donations given to the City of Hamburg.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HAMBURG, MINNESOTA:

1. The City Council of the City of Hamburg hereby graciously accepts, with great appreciation, the donations given in 2009 and will use them as prescribed.

I CERTIFY THAT the above resolution was adopted by the City Council of Hamburg, Carver County, Minnesota this 12th day of January, 2010.

Richard Malz, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jeremy Gruenhagen, City Clerk/Treasurer